Automatic Transfer Switch
Equipment
Reliable made affordable
Himel is a multinational manufacturer and provider of electrical products
successfully combining global expertise with local knowledge.
Founded by a Spanish entrepreneur in 1958, the company pioneered in
exporting quality electrical enclosures, establishing Himel brand globally.
Today, our global footprint and technology enable us to provide the best

Integrated with HDM3 series MCCB to provide over current
protection, integrated or split type controllor available.
Ordering Code
HDQ3HB 100 4
  HDQ3HB 100: 100AF
250: 250AF
400: 400AF
630: 630AF
S: 25kA
F: 50kA
16/20/25/32/40/50/63/80/100 A
100/125/140/160/180/200/225/250 A
200/225/250/315/350/400 A
400/500/630 A
3: 3P
4: 4P
Default: Split
Z: integrated
Technical Parameters
Model & Spec HDQ3HB-100              HDQ3HB-250                     HDQ3HB-400                HDQ3HB-630
Executive circuit breaker HDM3-100 HDM3-250                          HDM3-400                    HDM3-630
Number of poles 3、4
Available standard GB14048.11 / IEC60947-6-1
Electrical level CB-level
Use category GB14048.11  AC-33iB / IEC60947-6-1 AC-32B
Electrical performance
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 800
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (kV) 8
Rated operating voltage Ue (V) 400
Conventional thermal current Ie (A)
16/20/25/32/40
/50/63/80/1000
100/125/140/160/
180/200/225/250
200/225/250
/315/350/400
400/500/630
Rated working frequency (Hz) 50
Breaking capacity level S F F F
Rated short circuit breaking capacity Icn (kA) 25 50 50 50
Rated short circuit making capacity Icm (kA) 52.5 105 105 105
Mechanical life (cycles) 10000 5000 5000
Electrical life (cycles) 1500 1000
Conversion time ≤3s
EMC level Environment B
Sampling mode Normal and standby three-phase sampling
Control function
Power grid (P) – Power grid (P) ■
Power grid (P) – Generator (G) ■
Auto operation mode – Auto power-on and auto reset ■
Auto operation mode – Auto  power-on but not auto reset ■
Auto operation mode – Mutual backup ■
Electric operation vis button ■
Manual operation vis handle ■
Remote transfer ■
Normal and standby power state output ■2)
Normal and standby power-on state output ■
Normal and standby trip state output ■
Fire dual-divided ■(Alarm lamps flash simultaneously)
Generator startup ■
HDQ3HB Automatic Transfer Switch
GB14048.11 / IEC60947-6-1
LOW VOLTAGE DISTRIBUTION
Current shell frame
 Conventional thermal
current
 Breaking capacity
HDQ3HB
3 poles 4 Poles
Ordering code Ordering code
100AF
16
S
HDQ3HB100S163Z HDQ3HB100S164Z
... ... ...
100 HDQ3HB100S1003Z HDQ3HB100S1004Z
250AF
100
F
HDQ3HB250F1003Z HDQ3HB250F1004Z
... ... ...
225 HDQ3HB250F2253Z HDQ3HB250F2254Z
250 HDQ3HB250F2503Z HDQ3HB250F2504Z
400AF
200
F
HDQ3HB400F2003Z HDQ3HB400F2004Z
... ... ...
400 HDQ3HB400F4003Z HDQ3HB400F4004Z
630AF
400
F
HDQ3HB630F4003Z HDQ3HB630F4004Z
... ... ...
630 HDQ3HB630F6303Z HDQ3HB630F6304Z
Order Information
100S
Product name Frame size Breaking capacity Rated current Poles Controller
Z
5000
HDQ3HB-100              HDQ3HB-250                     HDQ3HB-400                HDQ3HB-630Application standard: GB14048.11/ IEC60947-6-1
1000 1000
05 06
Technical Parameters
Controller HDQ3HB-100 HDQ3HB-250 HDQ3HB-400 HDQ3HB-630